Select up to 3 models to compare Compare up to 2 models
Cancel
You have no items to compare.

View important firearm safety messages, warnings, notices and recalls for Mossberg® Products.

Mossberg International SA-410 

PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL

Mossberg International, Inc. (“Mossberg”) has recently discovered a potential safety issue with certain Mossberg International Model SA-410 Shotguns which may lead to personal injury and/or damage to the shotgun. Mossberg is voluntarily initiating a product safety recall to protect the safety of its customers because if a user prematurely releases a shotshell while loading or unloading, the unretained shotshell could potentially contact the Bolt Lock Button inside the loading port and detonate.  
Visit the Mossberg International SA-410 Recall Page, use our Serial Number Look-Up tool to determine if your shotgun is affected by this recall and for further isntructions.  If your shotgun's serial number is among those listed, please do not load, fire, or use your SA-410 Shotgun.

Visit the Mossberg International SA-410 Recall Page for more information.

 

Maverick Hunter Over/Under Shotgun

SAFETY NOTICE

Maverick Arms has discovered that a small number of Maverick Hunter™ Over/Under 12-gauge shotguns (SKU 75445) have been marked incorrectly. The chamber marking indicates that these shotguns are chambered for 3 ½” shells, however, the chambers are manufactured for 2 ¾” and 3” shells.

Please refer to Maverick Hunter Over/Under Safety Notice for more information

 

Mossberg model 1500, 1550 and 1700LS (Years 1970-1993)

SAFETY NOTICE

Howa Machinery, Ltd. of Japan is performing a safety upgrade on Mossberg model 1500, 1550 and 1700LS rifles produced by Howa between 1970 and 1993

Model 695® Bolt Action Shotgun (Years 1995-1996) - International Recall Details (includes Canada)

PRODUCT SAFETY WARNING AND RECALL NOTICE

O. F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. is voluntarily recalling a limited number of its Model 695® bolt action shotguns. The recall is being initiated as a result of recent findings by company officials that a limited number of shotguns may discharge when closing the bolt during the loading of a live shell into the chamber.

The Mossberg Model 695® shotguns under recall were produced in 1995 and 1996, within serial numbers ranging from M000101 to M015304, inclusive. No other firearm models within the Mossberg product line are affected by the recall. Maverick® Model 95 bolt action shotguns within the identified serial number range are not affected.

WARNING: DO NOT LOAD OR USE YOUR MODEL 695® SHOTGUN

Consumers who purchased one or more of the shotguns falling within the affected serial number range should not load or use the shotgun, as an accidental firing may cause injury or death to the user or bystanders. Shotgun owners should not attempt to diagnose or repair the shotgun themselves.

Anyone (outside the U.S.A.) who currently owns or possesses a Model 695® shotgun within the recall range, or who purchased one and gave it or sold it to another party, should contact your local distributor immediately.

Please tap the International Distributor Locator link below to view our complete list of international distributors. These are the only distributors authorized to discuss and process the Model 695® recall. International distributors are listed by world regions and country. The information includes the distributor company name, telephone and fax number.

International Distributor Locator

We apologize for this inconvenience, but emphasize that this program will insure the safety of our Model 695® customers.

O. F. Mossberg and Sons, Inc.
P.O. Box 497
North Haven, CT 06473

Model 695® Bolt Action Shotgun (Years 1995-1996) - U.S.A. Recall Details

PRODUCT SAFETY WARNING AND RECALL NOTICE

O. F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. is voluntarily recalling a limited number of its Model 695® bolt action shotguns. The recall is being initiated as a result of recent findings by company officials that a limited number of shotguns may discharge when closing the bolt during the loading of a live shell into the chamber.

The Mossberg Model 695® shotguns under recall were produced in 1995 and 1996, within serial numbers ranging from M000101 to M015304, inclusive. No other firearm models within the Mossberg product line are affected by the recall. Maverick Model 95 bolt action shotguns within the identified serial number range are not affected.

WARNING: DO NOT LOAD OR USE YOUR MODEL 695 SHOTGUN

Consumers who purchased one or more of the shotguns falling within the affected serial number range should not load or use the shotgun until it has been inspected and/or repaired at the factory, as an accidental firing may cause injury or death to the user or bystanders. Shotgun owners should not attempt to diagnose or repair the shotgun themselves.

Anyone (within the U.S.A.)who currently owns or possesses a Model 695 shotgun within the recall range, or who purchased one and gave it or sold it to another party, should contact the company immediately by calling the toll-free Product Service Number:

1-800-363-3555 (Monday through Friday 8AM - 4:30 PM Eastern)

We apologize for this inconvenience, but emphasize that this free inspection and repair program will insure the safety of our model 695® customers. To expedite the free inspection and recall repair program, we will send shipping tags to each customer and will cover all related shipping and repair charges. Please do not return your shotgun to the factory before contacting us using the toll-free number.

https://mossberg.app.box.com/embed/s/l1ndh5bps5opvwth2iogl801ie1rhe6a?sortColumn=date&view=list
https://mossberg.box.com/s/l1ndh5bps5opvwth2iogl801ie1rhe6a
https://mossberg.box.com/s/9ffywas159v9gbnn78pibqvk9mcrjcb5